Sit alka

JUSTE PARTY

Calling to a track of Beautions

min - - Add was parties

ा कि वि

Sairy Till

to First Service

हाँ । है । इस्ट्रिक विकास

त्रमाभग्रसाम्बर्गमानवर्ग

Lt Col Dan Brown
HQ AFMOA/SGPT
202-767-5018
Biological Effects RAD
13A531D-BOY

SuitlANd RECORDS Ctr

EMPREVIOUS OF FOUR DEFINITION OF THE VISION

	A SATE OF ME	iume "I	KIND OF RESU	UP NEVERL			DF385312	DD- DRE (AR) 636
. •	4	0 66	D. Chang	D1 06 66	II AF		PO NF	
,~	-2405154	7757	01 002		146	62405124 77	57 01 002 £	CALLED TO
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TE SCIENTIFIC	**************************************						
	in the second	类。由	1			IJ. START DAYS	14 CRIT. COMPL. DATE	18 FUNDING AGENCY
***	The Process of		NUMBER	RANT , DAT		IN SRESOURCES ST.	TAPPESSIONAL TAPPE	S PUNDS// Schands)
	18. GOV'T LAB	NITALLA	JON/ACTIVITY	2 Ave	ALCOHOL:	COMENT BY	11 (12 (13 (13 (13 (13 (13 (13 (13 (13 (13 (13	Parky/Andr
	ADDATES	ar ocd	pliof Aer	Dapace Med	tolant 7	The Court of	and a same	et official to
		i edie	7 3: <u>1</u> _	i dine Zw		The state of the s		
		79.7514				THE WORLD CO.		
•						A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
1.	(Ooral	nger :	Lacing N/V	ulice orași î	el goder.	to the contract of the contrac	interior	
	energies Eo reigi	******	tricker († 1942) Skrigher († 1942))	City to the City Trade College	ensu nte riorio Legistrosio (p _{ers}	inesauri Lingiores di s	O COLUMN TO SE
**		44	Y					
	2,100	Oldin,	.919.4.1112	e with	1 00019	di attitulnitari	mont action.	
18.0		eq mano	presente	d in terms	DEAntici	patientalina	ASSISTATION ASSIS	k ken a parada kanana
	Vi in propi	and of	o on cept	h doses as	ાાલ-કુદ	1700 - 5112 - 712 (6 1746) - 93	ans region and	
1	- 10.70							
	tion info	rmatio	contact n vis	have been e he Manned S	scablishe pacecraft	With two or (Center (VS(r))		
	endacine o	Dace r	HARICE & TRI	BOTATOTY of	AT DOVACTOR	END CE TATAL	On Information posterio	and the second second
	and radio	biolog	ical-rese	erch progra				4.4
	COMMUNICATI	ATED C	TY 28.			E CORPORTE	T provid	
	1. MISSION OBJE	STIVE A	544			22 PARTICIPATION		
1	A REQUESTING	AGENOY		PECIAL EQUIPMEN				
	ST FUNDS (n thousands						
į) RM 14	98 🙀	[[leme].10 26 10	fentical to NASA Fon	(Printing)			

	cation No.	7757-01-002	USAF	· P	age
	O-1.	meny contact.	· tl 1		H.
	Rodial	time and Field	1 - 11 /	of NASA	MSC-
•	vis.	Er Ferry Med	lisitle, Jue ?	fill Carlos	evarrin,
	Bel Ru	ikurd, the	Lose Grend	ted in supl	ating
<u>. </u>	our s	clar flire a	<i>n</i>	elially,	
		·	"	1 10 0	0-4-
	Contra	7 11 - 11 2	- maintains	with fr	Slon Fr
	la se	eskin likite	and Mr	Bob Pruilla	
	cern	for corp.			·
	<u>·</u>) <u> </u>	A Dr	Corlor Wor	.0
		a USAFS.	7/	0	c 1966
	- Zneic	10	Space Rodi	ation monitor	in Sist
	Conti	med fallow	up for	planning of	Mol-
		V	1 7	7	
	mojo	n murl? lvil	ion (MOL S	(PO) visited	ta
	discu	n It of act	in and par		bor
	mess	wring space	rodiation		
	0 4	- V		<u> </u>	
	Sent	for Berry (1	1458/MSC) slider on	Space
	Rodia	tion enwithness	<i>(</i>		
	Work	is undorn	my to les	date alla	four
	Show	0 0-4.	_ // // //	Rata	U
3 fune	NAS	A-MSC -i	2 particing	eating in	cross-
	coli	bestion pr	ogram w	ith apall	o dosi.
	equ	ipment i	n the p	aton en	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	cyclati	on fill ?	
	- uu	ral of an	-cy conoc	7	ryoz.
	- <i>x</i>	as of one			rijos.
	et of Operation	on	Signature	D	/ ate <u>:</u>
1 DAn	BROWN	on Obtain 2 Signatures)	Signature Read and Understa	Dnd (Obtain 2 Signatures	ate)
DAN MDA/SO	BROWN 6PT 5018	Obtain 2 Signatures) Date	Signature Read and Understa	nd (Obtain 2 Signatures	ate)
1 DAN MDA/SO 767-=	Brown 6PT 5018 Frects Rac	Obtain 2 Signatures) Date	Signature Read and Understa	Dnd (Obtain 2 Signatures	ate
DAN MDA/SO	Brown 6PT 5018 Frects Rac	OnObtain 2 Signatures)Date	Signature Signature Signature Signature Address	nd (Obtain 2 Signatures	ate)

			~	CRITICAL PR	OCESS	ING CONTROL ENT	RIES					
}	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ND TECHNOLOGY	ļ.	1. AGEY ACCESSION	92.	DATE OF SUMM 4	04. KIND OF SU	MM REPORT	RE POR	TS CONTROL SYMB	OF	
l	WORK U	HIT SUMMARY	}	DF385312	16	91201	D. Cha	1.00	DO	F R & ECARD 638		
.	63. DATE PREVSUMM	Tos. SUMM SEC *	TOS. WORK SEC	177 DEGRADING	10	71201	DISTRIBUTION IN		L.,	T.		
D/SEQ	44 MM CD	1	1	V. HEGHADING		00 61. 197 CDDE	PENT IND CODE	DI D CONTR A	CCESS	OS. LEVEL OF S	UMMARY	
ASI	690916	U	U			NL	<u> </u>	XXYEL	_	A - WORK U	MI T	
(Punch 10/500	10 a 1. PROG ELM	10 az PROJECT NUM		RY NUMBER / CODE	<u> </u>	10 .4 WORK UNIT NU	MACA	GENERAL US	E (Do not pur	1CN		
in Cal 17-19)	62401F	7757		01		002						
—		SECOND CONTRIBU	TING HUMBER / COL					NTRIBUTING NUM	ER/CODE *			
861	10 b 1. PROG ELM 10 b 2. PROJECT HUMBER 10 b 3. TASK AREA					10 c t. PROG ELM	10 e 2. PRO	JECT NUMBER		10 ct. TASK ARE	Α	
CII	11. TITLE - PRECEDE WITH SEC CODE IN PARENTHESIS -8											
C#2	(1) Tubus and Companies Conse Calibration of Designature M. 1											
OF 3	.	**							•			
		ECHNOLOGICAL ARE	A CODES	3. W/U START DATE	14.	W/U EST COMPL DATE	FUNC	ING AGENCIES		REPRESENTE METH	100	
261	012300		01900	6507	<u> </u>	Cont	DF			In-house	9	
	CONTRACT/ GRANT DATA											
	17 al. EFF DATE 17 al	EXPRIDATE 17 6	CONTRACT / GRAP	T NUMBER *		IT C TYPE	17 d 1 PART 17 d2	AMOUNT	IT . KIND	17 6 CUMULATIVE	THA 3	
gaft		j		* .			1 . 1					
		PRECEDING F/Y RE					CURRENT	F/YRESOURCES				
##1	69	1.0	ARS 18.12	FUNDS IN THOUSANDS		10.2 YEAR YY	18.2. PRC	1.0	10.2 6.	UNDS IN THOUSAND	Dis	
	19 A. OR GANIZATION NAM					70		4.0			Tu =	
601		USAF S	chool of	Aerospace	Med	licine		ete ^{ta}			M318LE 3.0 12.4 T10H	
GE 2	USAF School of Aerospace Medicine									180 ×		
1461	19 & ORGANIZATION ADDI			xas 78235] 2° 5	
141	19 c. NAME OF RESPONSIE	Mitche	11, J C				19 d. PHONE 5	12536 x	3511		* 6	
K 61	20 - ORGANIZATION HAM	ε*							-	1. 11		
K#2	USAF Schoo	1 of Aeros	pace Med	icine				and the state of		·	2.5	
LET	20 & ORGANIZATION ADD	MESS *										
Fe3		Brook	s AFB, T	exas 78235							N V	
M01	20 c. NAME OF PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR	Mitch	ell, J.C		\$0 d. ₽	512 53	6 X3511	20 a. S SA	.		* 8	
1001	10 / ASSOCIATE	Allen	SJ			20 d. SND ASSOCIATE INVESTIGATOR					1	
PØ1 THRU P26	(U) Space	radiation	(U) dosi	metry (U)	sol					ons		

- 23. (U) The biological hazards of radiation which might be encountered on any aerospace mission will be assessed through the use of "on board" radiation monitoring instrumentation and the use of biological response data previously obtained through ground based laboratory experiments. The technical objective of this work unit is to provide an accurate correlation between the "Rad" dose measured during an aerospace mission and the "Rad" dose used in the ground based radiobiological research program.
- 24. (U) This objective is accomplished through, (1) a series of cross calibration experiments using the NASA and USAFSAM radiation sources and dosimetry systems, and (2) the analysis, simulation, and measurement of specific mission oriented dose spectra.
- 25. (U) Space radiation environmental data compilation and analysis are continuing and progress has been made in relating the NASA empirical data to the USAFSAM radiobiological research program. Part of the Lithium Fluoride powder from the flight badge dosimeters of Apollo 7, 8, and 10 was received from NASA and processed in the Radiation Science Laboratory. USAFSAM personnel will also participate in the readout and analysis of all flight badge dosimeters subsequent to Apollo 11. The NASA 12 curie 60Co source was calibrated with USAFSAM (NBS calibrated) R-chambers. Measurements agreed with NASA calibrations within the instrument accuracy of ±5%. The recently developed solar flare proton simulator was used to successfully simulate two solar flare proton dose spectra.

10 <u>12 1</u>5 1

				COUTICAL BRO	DESSING CONTROL ET	BiC oldern della	a refer			-
	PESEARCH	ND TECHNOLOGY	•	OF. AGCY ACCESSION®	TOZ. DATEOF SUMM .	TO CHOOF SUMM A		REPORT	S CONTROL SYNER	OL
1		HIT SUMMARY			1				DD-R&E(AR)636	
		,		DF385312	691106	D. Chan	ge			
0/ 669	SS. DATE PREVIUNH	SS. SUMM SEC .	DE. PORK BEC	ST. REGRADING		DISTRIBUTION INSTRI			SS. LEYEL OF S	UMMARY
A41	690916	l u	ט		MTT	BIAL SHE CODE	SE CONTRAC		A - RORK J	
(Punch				MARY NUMBER / CODE .	NL		Ø 450 □	(De not pune		
ID/SEQ	10 a 1. PROG ELM	10 42. PROJECT NU		10 a 3. TASK AREA	10 a4. WORK UNIT I	IUMBER .	Jeneani Usi	. (De not puna	•	
In C ol [7-[9]	62401F	7757		01	002		Į			
		SECOND CONTRIB	UTING NUMBER/	CODE		THIRD CONTE	BUTING NUMB	EM/CODE *		
84 1	M & 1. PROG ELM	10 b2. PROJECT N	UMBER	10 63. TASK AREA	ID c 1. PROG ELM	10 cz. PROJECT	NUMBER		IO c 3. TASK ARE	A
	IL TITLE - PRECEDE W	1								
Œ										
æ	(U) Inter	agency Co	mparison	ı-Cross Calib	oration of D	osimetry T	echnica	3	•	
CII)						•				
	SCIENTIFIC AND T	ECHNOLOGICAL AR	EA CODES .	13. W/U START DATE	14. W/U EST COMPL DA	YE FUNDING	AGENCIES	IS. PER	FORMANCE METH	00
061			001900	6507	Cont	180 balle, (180 8)	D . 18 6 380		~ 1	
	012300	14100	001900	1000	Conc	DF VN		<u> </u>	In-hou	se
	CONTRACT/ GRANT DATA									
	17 . LEFF DATE 174	2. EXPRIDATE IT	B. CONTRACT/GI	RANT NUMBER *	17 & TYPE	THE SPART THE ALL AMOUNT		GF APARS	17 & CUMULATIVE	THA
8 11	1	1		-					•	
		PRECEDING F/Y	ESOURCES EST	MATE		CURRENT F/Y	arsources.	FETINATE		
FØ1	18.1 YEAR YY	18.10 PROF MAN Y		.15 FUNDS IN THOUSANDS	18.2 YEAR YY	10.2a. PROF M	H YEARS	10.2 6. FU	NDS IN THOUSAND	D:
	69	1.0		15	70	1.0			.5	
Cd)	19 & ORGANIZATION HAI	AE *				· ·				RESPONSIBLE DOD DRGANIZATION
C.52			•							1
	19 & ORGANIZATION ADD	IRESS *		- , 						- 88 #
1961										1505
Je t	19 c. NAME OF RESPONS	DLE				19 d. PHONE				- 1 N
ES:	20 - ORGANIZATION NA	uE "								T
842	IISAE	School o	f Aerost	ace Medicine	<u>.</u>					
	28 & ORGANIZATION AD									1 1 2
161			osca 793	25						8 ×
re3	ргоо	ks AFB, T	CA45 /02							PERFORMING ROANIZATION
100 1	20 c. HAME OF PRINCIPA	Mitchel	1. John	C.	Md PHONE 512 53	6 X3511	20 e. 5 SAM			7
1051	20 / ASSOCIATE		Stewart		20 4- 2ND ASSOCIA	T E				1 ~
	INVESTIGATOR I			NTHESIS AND SEPARATE WI		' ^{'''}				<u> </u>
P#1						/**\ 1 ·	/>			
TMRU	(U) Space	radiation	(U) dos	imetry (U) s	solar flare	(n) electr	ons (U)	proto	ns'	
7.5				•						
	WHICH OR IECTIVE OF		• • • • • • • • •							

- 23. (U) The biological hazards of radiation which might be encountered on any aerospace mission will be assessed through the use of "on board" radiation monitoring instrumentation and the use of biological response data previously obtained through ground based laboratory experiments. The technical objective of this work unit is to provide an accurate correlation between the "Rad" dose measured during an aerospace mission and the "Rad" dose used in the ground based radiobiological research program. This work includes dose determinations of the Apollo flight dosimeters in conjunction with NASA.
- 24. (U) This objective is accomplished through, (1) a series of cross calibration experiments using the NASA and USAFSAM radiation sources and dosimetry systems, and (2) the analysis, simulation, and measurement of specific mission oriented dose spectra.
- 25. (U) Space radiation environmental data compilation and analysis are continuing and progress has been made in relating the NASA empirical data to the USAFSAM radiobiological research program. Part of the Lithium Fluoride powder from the flight badge dosimeters of Apollo 7, 8, and 10 was received from NASA and processed in the Radiation Science Laboratory. USAFSAM personnel will also participate in the readout and analysis of all flight badge dosimeters subsequent to Apollo 11. The NASA 12 curie ⁶⁰Co source was calibrated with USAFSAM (NBS calibrated) R-chambers. Measurements agreed with (NASA calibrations within the instrument accuracy of ⁺5%. The recently developed solar flare proton simulator was used to successfully simulate two solar flare proton dose spectra.

ASI 691106 U U U PRIMARY NUMBER/ CODE OF BOAL SHO CODE OF A CONTRACCESS (Punch PRIMARY NUMBER/ CODE OF GENERAL USE (Do not punch) D/SEO 10-11 PROG ELM 10-22 PROJECT HUMBER 10-33. TASK AREA 10-34 WORK UNIT MUMBER	636 OF SUMMAR ORK WALT
DF 385312 700914 H. Termination Of SEQ 03 DATE PREVSUME OS. SUMM SEC 0 OS. MORK SEC 0 OF REGRADING 0 OSTRIBUTION INSTRUCTIONS OSTAL IST CODE OSTAL INDICATION IN TRUCTIONS OSTAL IST CODE OSTAL INDICATION IN TRUCTIONS OSTAL IST CODE OSTAL INDICATION IN THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE OSTAL IST CODE OSTAL IN THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE OSTAL IST CODE OSTAL IST CO	OF SUMMAR
ASI 691106 U U PRIMARY NUMBER/CODE SIDE STATE AND CODE SECONTRACCESS A- NO SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCES SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCESS SECONTRACCES SECONTR	CAREA
ANI 691106 U U U START DATE (Punch D) SECOND CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE * GENERAL USE (Do not punch) (Punch D) SECOND CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE * THIRD CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE * SECOND CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE * 10 a1 PROC ELM 10 a2 PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. PROC ELM 10 a3. TASK AREA 10 c1. P	(AREA
PRIMARY NUMBER CODE * GENERAL USE (Do not punch) DISCO 10-1 PROG ELM 10-2 PROJECT HUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-4 WORK UNIT HUMBER 62202 T THIRD CONTRIBUTING HUMBER CODE * SECOND CONTRIBUTING HUMBER CODE * THIRD CONTRIBUTING HUMBER CODE * 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROG ELM 10-2. PROJECT HUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROG ELM 10-2. PROJECT HUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROG ELM 10-2. PROJECT HUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROG ELM 10-2. PROJECT HUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROG ELM 10-3. TASK AREA 10-3. TASK	
SECOND CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE * THIRD CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE * BIT 10 ST PROG ELM 10-2. PROJECT NUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROG ELM 10-2. PROJECT NUMBER 10-3. TASK COT 11. TITLE : PRECEDE AITH SEC CODE IN PARENTHESIS .* COT 2 SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL AREA CODES * 13. W/U START DATE 14. W/U EST COMPL DATE 10-0. PRIM 10-0. AND 10-0.	
SECOND CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE THIRD CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE THIRD CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE THIRD CONTRIBUTING NUMBER CODE TO BE THE CODE IN PARENTHESIS. TASK COT SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL AREA CODES TO THE CODE TO THE COMPLICATION OF THE COMPLICATION OF THE CODE TO THE COMPLICATION OF THE CODE TO T	
DO 1 PROGETH 10-2. PROJECT NUMBER 10-3. TASK AREA 10-1. PROGETH 10-2. PROJECT NUMBER 10-2. TASK CS1 CS2 CS3 SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL AREA CODES 13. W/U START DATE 14. W/U EST COMPLIDATE FUNDING AGENCIES 15.0 PRIM 10-6. 3RD 10-6.	
CONTRACT/ GRANT DATA CONTRACT/ GRANT DATA CONTRACT/ GRANT HUMBER CONTRACT CONTR	METHOD
CS7 CS7 CS7 CS7 CS7 CS7 SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL AREA CODES * 13. W/U START DATE 14. W/U EST COMPL DATE 150. PRIM 156. BND 156.	METHOD
SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL AREA CODES * 13. W/U START DATE 14. W/U EST COMPLIDATE FUNDING AGENCIES 18. PERFORMANCE 12.0 PRIM 18. AND	METHOD
SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL AREA CODES " 13. W/U START DATE 14. W/U EST COMPLIDATE PUNDING AGENCIES 16. PRIM 18 AND 18 L. BRD	METHOD
CONTRACT/ GRANT DATA 17-3- EFF DATE 17-2- EXPRIDATE 17-5- CONTRACT/ GRANT HUMBER 4 17-6 TYPE 17-61-PART 17-72- AMOUNT 17-6- CONTRACT/ GRANT HUMBER 4 17-6 TYPE 17-61-PART 17-72- AMOUNT 17-6- CONTRACT/ GRANT HUMBER 4 1	
17 a. EFF DATE 17 a. EXPR DATE 17 b. CONTRACY GRANT HUMBER 4 17 a TYPE 17 d 19 ART 17 d 2. AMOUNT 17 d 2. AMOUN	
AA PROPERTY OF COMPANY	
	THE SYTE
PRECEDING F/Y RESOURCES ESTIMATE CURRENT F/Y RESOURCES ESTIMATE	
70 18-16 PROF MAN YEARS 18-16 FUNDS IN THOUSANDS 18-2 YEAR YY 18-20 PROF MAN YEARS 5-5 TUNDS IN THOUSANDS 18-2 TUNDS IN THOUSANDS 71 0.5	USANOS
GET 19 e. OR GANIZATION HAME *	. 15
qdz	
19 B. ORGANIZATION ADDRESS .	28
19 c. HAME OF RESPONSIBLE 19 d PHONE	RESPONSIBLE
MET 20 & ORGANIZATION HAME	
LD2	
Let 20 & ORGANIZATION ADDRESS *	
Let	0 1
MAT 20 C. NAME OF PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR 20 d. PHONE 20 d. PHONE	PREPOREIRE
20 / ASSOCIATE INVESTIGATOR INVESTIGATOR	─ ┤ ゜
PS) . KEYBORDS - PRECEDE EACH WITH SECURITY CODE IN PARENTHESIS AND SEPARATE WITH A SEMICOLON.	
THRU	
P28	
TECHNICAL OBJECTIVE OR SCIENTIFIC ABSTRACT, * 34. APPROACH. 35. PROGRESS - IDENTIFY EACH PANAGRAPH BY NUMBER AND PRECEDE TEXT NITH SEC CODE IN PARENTHESIS.	
25. (U) The following information covers the period from 1 December 1969 to 31 Aug	
1970. Assistance was given to the NASA Manned Spacecraft Center in reading out the	
Apollo 12 Dosimeters. The USAFSAM Thermoluminescent Dosimetry reader was taken to	
NASA/MSC for several days in support of this work. A series of special calibration	n
NASA/MSC for several days in support of this work. A series of special calibration experiments was performed for NASA/MSC using the USAFSAM Electron Linear Accelerate Electron beams of 4, 5, 6, and 7 Mev were set up and field maps, dose rate, and rate	n or.

vs distance determinations were made at each of these energies for the NASA experiments. This work unit is being discontinued due to diminished responsibilities in support of the Space program.

	UNCLAS		Suk					
RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY RESUME	11	2. GOVT ACCESSION	DF385312	DD-DRE (AR) 636				
TE OF RESUME S. KIND OF RESUME	6. SECURITY	7. REGRADING		ION S. LEVEL OF RESUME .				
24 04 68 D. Change 10 10 66	U U	N/A	NL	A. Work Unit				
6240515F 7757 01 002		62405154 7757 01 002						
latermination of the Chrocter	intion of	Radiation in Sp	och					
TE. SCIENTIFIC OR TECH. AREA		13. START DATE	14. CRIT. COMPL. DA	TE IS. FUNDING AGENCY				
TE. PROCURE, METHOD [17. CONTRACT/GRANT DAVE		M. RESOURCES EST,	PROPESSIONAL	A. FUNDS (In thousands)				
- Unit		PRIOR FY	MAN-YEARS	5. F 0.105 (3.11 MINESCENE)				
b HUMBER c type & Amgun	·	CURRENT EY						
19. GOV'T LAB/INSTALLATION/ACTIVITY	T	30. PERFORMING ORGANI	ZATION					
NAME.		MAME						
ADDRESS	4.	ADORESS						
RCSP. INDIV.	i Jose	PRINCIPAL	-433					
TEL:		ASSOCIATE						
21. TECHNOLOGY UTILIZATION	egetek (j. 1865) Karantarian	TEL 22. COORDINATION		TYPE				
21. TECHNOLOGY UTILIZATION		- COOKOINATION		•				
23. KEYWORDS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	45 .				
24.			(Aug.)	(* *C*)				
Z., (1) Personnel Radiation Dosimes Z., (1) Personnel Radiation Dosimes Allen Belt Dosimeter (VABD) were ibration program conducted at the 1968. The threefold objective of the response characteristics at a dose rading the range between 10 and 40 Mev; hr. and (3) to perform saturation curculties with the Transmission Ion Chation, RF stability, and beam stop) we within our allotted/scheduled time. 3.	calibrate Calibrate Cak Ridge is program ate less (2) calibrate con the control of the control of the control control of the control of the control control of the control of t	; (2) Radiation ed in a joint N e Isochronous C n was to (1) de than 75 rads/hr rate the VABD t ne VABD ionizat C) and cyclotro	Survey Meter ASA/MSC and cyclotron Factormine their for five conduction chambers on operation	er (RSM), and (3) USAFSAM cross- cility 7-9 April ir proton energy different energies s up to 1000 rads/ s. Minor diffi- (vacuum fluctua-				
27. COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY 26.		S OSD CODE	Ten m.	UDGET CODE				
OMSEC OR COMSEC OR CALATED D. MOT RELATED		- USU COUR	~."					
31. MISSION OBJECTIVE		EZ PARTICIPATION						
				i				
REQUESTING AGENCY 34. SPECIAL EQUIPMENT	•							
ST. FUNDS (In thousands) 56.			1					
CFY+1			j					

						/						
			~~	<u> </u>		ING CONTROL ENT				REPO	RTS CONTROL SYM	DOL.
ł		TH AND TECHNOLO K UNIT SUMMARY	M T	01. AGCY ACCESSION 8	42.	DATE OF SUMM	04. KIND	OF SUMME!	REPORT	DD - R & E(AR) 636		
	16000	b		DF385312		-6 90916	D. Change					
-,0	3. DATE PREVSUMM	OS. SUMM SEC *	06. WORK SEC	07. REGRADING			DISTRIBUT				99. LEVEL OF	SUMMAR -
	-680424	l u	l u			NL	04 e2 . 2 MD	OLD SHO CODE DE CONTRA				Po 1 T
Puneh	-000424			MARY NUMBER / CODE		1 112	<u> </u>			USE (Do not pe		
ID, SEQ	10 a 1. PROG ELM	10 #2. PROJECT		10 . 3. TASK AREA								
17-19)	62401F	62401F 7757				002						
Mr.	10 at PROGELM	10 62. PROJECT		10 b3. TASK AREA		10 c I. PROG ELM		THIRD CONTRIBUTING NUMBER / CODE * 10 c2. PROJECT NUMBER 10 c3. T			10 ch. TASK ARE	
						<u> </u>						-
5	11. TITLE - PRECED	E WITH SEC CODE IN P	ARENTHESIS - 6									
Cd2												
Of 3												
	SCIENTIFIC AN	D TECHNOLOGICAL	AREA CODES .	13. W/U START DATE	14.	W/U EST COMPL DAT	E	FUNDING	AGENCIES	16. P	ERFORMANCE MET	100
061	7 12300	014,00	001900	6507		Cont	DF	194. 2	NO 186 8	*•	In-house	
		0/1/00	001.00				DE			10.	III-IIOGSE	
	CONTRACT / GRANT DATA 17-1. EFF DATE 17-2. EXPRIDATE 17-5. CONTRACT / GRANT NUMBER * 17-4 TYPE 17-4 IPANT 17-6 END 17-6											
eri	YY MM	AA PWY		AND THE REAL PROPERTY.		.,	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		IOUN I	17 e EIND OF AWARD	17 A CUMULATIV	EAMT
							<u> </u>					
	10.1 YEAR YY	IMATE	CURRENT F/ Y RESOUNDS 18.2 YEAR YY 18.2 PROF MAN YEAR			Y RESOURCE	RCES ESTIMATE 10.2 6. FUNDS IN THOUSANDS					
PSI	69	10.10 PROF MAP		15		70	1.0				15	-
c#1										¥ 5		
G#2												RESPONSIBLE 000 ORGANIZATION
-	19 6. ORGANIZATION	ADDRESS *										4883
1101	19 c. NAME OF RESP	ONSIBI E					19 d. PHO	H.E.				
361	INDIVIDUAL		., 			·						+ •
K61	20 - ORGANIZATION	MAME						•				
KØ2												PERFORMING DRGANIZATION
Len	20 & ORGANIZATION	ADDRESS *										7 2 5 .
F&5			_ ·									
MØ1	20 c. NAME OF PRINC	IPAL +			20 d. P	ONE			20 a. 5 5.	AN		1 2
MF1	10 I. ASSOCIATE					20 g. ZND ASSOCIAT	E		····		· 	1 •
"				vocacel agree	7 H A S	E MIC OLON.					······································	
180		e radiatio			(U)	solar fl	are (U) e]	lectro	ns		
P 28	(U) prote	ons										
				···								

25. (U) Report period April 68 thru August 69. Space radiation environmental data compilation and analyses are continuing and progress has been made in relating the NASA empirical data to the USAFSAM radiobiological research program. Part of the Lithium Fluoride powder from the flight badge dosimeters of Apollo 7, 8, and 10 was received from NASA and processed in the Radiation Science Laboratory. USAFSAM personnel will also participate in the readout and analysis of all flight badge dosimeters subsequent to Apollo 11. The NASA 12 curie ⁶⁰Co source was calibrated with USAFSAM (NBS calibrated) R- chambers. Measurements agreed with NASA calibrations within the instrument accuracy of ± 5%. The recently developed solar flare proton simulator was used to successfully simulate two solar flare proton dose spectra